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SAN

Certificate Holder

Gillanders Arbuthnot & Co. Ltd.

NEELAMALAI AGRO INDUSTRIES LTD,,
KATARY & SUTTON Group Il

Asociacion de Productores Agricolas Santa Fe
Inc

Paradise Produce Inc

Plantaciones Jorge SR.L

Rafael Teofilo Jimenez Batista.

Pongarbel S.A. Hacienda San Jose Cacao

Plantaciones del Norte S.A. Grupo

New Britain Palm Oil Limited (NBPOL) - West

New Britain Operation

Kahawatte Plantations Plc

Eh:ngan Tianci Ecological Technology Co.,
td.

PBC Ltd - Western North Region

Fresh Concepcion S.A. de C.V.

Agricola Vargas y Salas V&S de Orotina SA.
Classic Guatemala, S.A.

FINCA DON RAFA

JORGE OCHOAESPINAL Y CIASEN C.S.
ASCAPIT

LA CEIBA DE NICOYASA

Finca San Cayetano-OLAM AGRO
GUATEMALA, SA.

UCA San Juan de Rio Coco RL

Finca Tichact y Anexos - FRUVEDESA

Harrisons Malayalam Limited, SBU-B
(Surianalle Group Small Tea Growers)

BAMTAARE Services SA/ Groupe SODEFITEX
HARISHPUR TEA ESTATE

PT Mars Symbioscience Indonesia

Fraise Paixdo por Morangos

Soc. Agr. Convento Viejo Ltda. Fundo El
Amanecer

Soc. Agr. Convento Viejo Ltda. Fundo Santa
Ana

Bancuber S.A. Finca Eloisa y Bananita

La Victoria

Corporacién de Inversiones Verde Azul SA.
Palo Alto

Kakuzi Limited

FRUTAS SELECTAS S.A. FRUTSESA
HACIENDA CEDRALES

Moredocofe PLC

BANACI SA

Hasanrita S.A.

BIO GARDEN EGYPT

Equatorial Capital Ventures Limited
Conservas Los Angeles Ltda.

SOCIETE COOPERATIVE DES JEUNES
PLANTEURS DE MAHINO

LA CONGA

LALLAMOOKH TEA CO PVT LTD
Kesebetler Gida

The Sun Valley Group

Rancho El Olimpico

Hojas verdes S.AS. Finca La Triada
Darjeeling Organic Tea Estates Pvt. Ltd.
(Group 1)

Nischintapur Tea Company Limited-
Nischintapur Tea Estate

HARRIS FREEMAN VIETNAM COMPANY
LIMITED

Olam Coffee Brasil

Sociedad Agricola y Forestal Santa Margarita
Limitada

Seven Star Fruits Pvt Ltd

Newly issued certificates March, April and May 2017

Country

India
India

Dominican Republic
Dominican Republic
Dominican Republic
Dominican Republic

Ecuador
Dominican Republic

Papua New Guinea
Sri Lanka

China, The People
Republic of

Ghana

Mexico

Costa Rica
Guatemala
Colombia
Colombia
Colombia
Costa Rica

Guatemala
Nicaragua
Guatemala

India

Senegal
India
Indonesia
Brazil

Chile

Chile
Ecuador
Mexico

Costa Rica
Costa Rica
Kenya

Ecuador
Ethiopia
Ivory Coast
Ecuador

Egypt
Ghana
Chile

Ivory Coast
Colombia
India

Turkey
United States

Mexico
Colombia
India
India

Vietnam
Brazil

Chile
India

Certification Body

RA-Cert
Indocert

CERES
CERES
CERES
CERES

CyD
CERES

RA-Cert
RA-Cert

RA-Cert
RA-Cert

PPS

RA-Cert
RA-Cert
Naturacert
Naturacert
Naturacert
RA-Cert

RA-Cert
RA-Cert
RA-Cert

Indocert

Africert

Indocert
RA-Cert
Imaflora

CyD

CyD
CyD
RES]

RA-Cert
CERES
Africert

CyD
RA-Cert
RA-Cert
CyD

RA-Cert
RA-Cert
RA-Cert

RA-Cert
Naturacert
Indocert
RA-Cert
RA-Cert

PPS
Naturacert
IMO India
Indocert

Africert
Imaflora

RA-Cert
Indocert

Banana
Banana
Banana
Banana

Cocoa
Banana

Oil Palm
Tea, Pepper, Cinnamon

Tea
Cocoa

Brussels Sprout, Chilli Pepper,
Cucumber, Tomato

Melon

Melon

Banana
Banana
Coffee Arabica
Melon

Coffee Arabica
Coffee Arabica
Coffee Arabica

Tea

Hibiscus
Tea
Cocoa
Strawberry

Grapes, Plum, Peach

Grapes
Banana
Banana

Banana
Banana, Pineapple
Avocado

Banana

Coffee Arabica

Banana

Banana

Lemon Grass, Chamonmile,
Hibiscus, Peppermint, Fennel,
Mint

Pineapple

Rose Hip

Cocoa

Coffee Arabica

Tea

Apple

Flowers, Quinua

Onion, Pumpkin, Brussels
Sprout, Pea, Watermelon,
Mango

Banana

Tea
Tea

Pepper
Coffee Arabica

Rose Hip
Grapes

Last Issued

02/03/2017

02/03/2017

06/03/2017
06/03/2017
06/03/2017
07/03/2017

07/03/2017
13/03/2017

13/03/2017
13/03/2017

14/03/2017
17/03/2017

18/03/2017

20/03/2017

21/03/2017
23/03/2017
23/03/2017
24/03/2017
24/03/2017

27/03/2017
27/03/2017
28/03/2017

28/03/2017

29/03/2017
31/03/2017
31/03/2017

04/04/2017

05/04/2017

05/04/2017
Q7/04/2017
08/04/2017

10/04/2017
10/04/2017
12/04/2017

13/04/2017
19/04/2017
20/04/2017
21/04/2017

26/04/2017
27/04/2017
03/05/2017

05/05/2017
05/05/2017
05/05/2017
05/05/2017
05/05/2017

06/05/2017

08/05/2017

08/05/2017

08/05/2017

09/05/2017
09/05/2017

10/05/2017
10/05/2017

Expiration Date

iy

01/03/2020 RA-G-100799
01/03/2020 IND-G-100838

05/03/2020 CERES-G-100805
05/03/2020 CERES-F-100804
05/03/2020 CERES-F-100806
06/03/2020 CERES-F-100810

06/03/2020 CYD-F-100808
12/03/2020 CERES-G-100816

12/03/2020 RA-G-100813
12/03/2020 RA-G-100814

13/03/2020 RA-F-100818
16/03/2020 RA-G-100824

17/03/2020 PPS-F-100831

19/03/2020 RA-F-100826
20/03/2020 RA-F-100827
22/03/2020 NAC-F-100852
22/03/2020 NAC-F-100853
23/03/2020 NAC-G-100864
23/03/2020 RA-F-100835

26/03/2020 RA-F-100834
26/03/2020 RA-G-100839
27/03/2020 RA-F-100837

27/03/2020 IND-G-100841

28/03/2020 AFRI-G-100859
30/03/2020 IND-F-100846
30/03/2020 RA-G-100842
03/04/2020 IMA-F-100847

04/04/2020 CYD-F-100849

04/04/2020 CYD-F-100848
06/04/2020 CYD-F-100854
07/04/2020 PPS-F-100857

09/04/2020 RA-F-100858
09/04/2020 CERES-G-100865
11/04/2020 AFRI-F-100860

12/04/2020 CYD-F-100861
18/04/2020 RA-G-100874
19/04/2020 RA-F-100868
20/04/2020 CYD-F-100876

25/04/2020 RA-G-100873
26/04/2020 RA-F-100879
02/05/2020 RA-G-100883

04/05/2020 RA-G-100887
04/05/2020 NAC-F-10090!
04/05/2020 IND-F-100897
04/05/2020 RA-G-100894
04/05/2020 RA-F-100900

05/05/2020 PPS-F-100891
07/05/2020 NAC-F-100892
07/05/2020 IMO-G-100889
07/05/2020 IND-F-100893

08/05/2020 AFRI-G-100899
08/05/2020 IMA-G-100917

09/05/2020 RA-G-100898
09/05/2020 IND-G-100915

Certificate Code



Finca Santa Irene 2 - Plantaciones Nahualate,

Guatemala RA-Cert Banana 11/05/2017 10/05/2020 RA-F-100910
Finca Santa Irene 3-Plantaciones Nahualate,
SA Guatemala RA-Cert Banana 11/05/2017 10/05/2020 RA-F-100911
Singhia Jhora Tea Co.(P) Ltd- Singhia Jhora
Tea Estate India Indocert Tea 11/05/2017 10/05/2020 IND-F-100903
DELTA SPICE LAND COMPANY Egypt RA-Cert Chamomile, Peppermint 15/05/2017 14/05/2020 RA-G-100904

Lemon, Tomato, Melon,
Pepper, Watermelon,

La Moraleja SA. Argentina RA-Cert Cucumber 16/05/2017 15/05/2020 RA-F-100905
Agrovicces S. A Costa Rica RA-Cert Pineapple 17/05/2017 16/05/2020 RA-F-100912
Agropecuaria Montelibano SA. de C.V. Honduras RA-Cert Melon 17/05/2017 16/05/2020 RA-F-100909
Finca San Miguel Sur Guatemala RA-Cert Banana 17/05/2017 16/05/2020 RA-F-100908
Finca Nueva Esperanza Guatemala RA-Cert Banana 17/05/2017 16/05/2020 RA-F-100906
Finca San Miguel Norte Guatemala RA-Cert Banana 17/05/2017 16/05/2020 RA-F-100907
CENTRO OLAM RFA 1-OLAM
AGROCOLOMBIASAS Colombia Naturacert Coffee Arabica 19/05/2017 18/05/2020 NAC-G-100916

China, The People
Hangzhou Fanglong Tea Co.Ltd. Republic of RA-Cert Tea 19/05/2017 18/05/2020 RA-F-100913
Coffee Saint Peter Colombia Naturacert Coffee Arabica 25/05/2017 24/05/2020 NAC-G-100920
Ginafruit SA. Ecuador RA-Cert Banana 25/05/2017 24/05/2020 RA-F-100919
Centro Turistico Las Juntas S.A. Costa Rica RA-Cert Banana 26/05/2017 25/05/2020 RA-F-100922
Cooperativa Agraria Cafetalera "La
Prosperidad de Chirinos"Ltda. Peru RA-Cert Coffee Arabica 31/05/2017 30/05/2020 RA-G-100924




Ve

Cancelled certificates March, April and June 2017 i E

SAN iy

Organization Name Country Certification Body Date Invalidated Sub-Status Certificate Code

AGROPECUARIA POTOSI AB S.A.- Finca Santa

Marta Costa Rica RA-Cert Banana 02/03/2017 Expired RA-F-03479
F.J. ORLICH HERMANOS LTDA (TARRAZU) Costa Rica RA-Cert Coffee Arabica 02/03/2017 Expired RA-G-008911
Finca Calarca-Bananera Goshen S. A. Costa Rica RA-Cert Banana 02/03/2017 Expired RA-F-00955
FJ Orlich Hnos Ltda- Santa Marfa y La Giorgia Costa Rica RA-Cert Coffee Arabica 02/03/2017 Expired RA-G-008912
Wentworth Small Tea Growers India Indocert Tea 02/03/2017 Pending Verification IND-G-100090
Finca El Diamante Nicaragua RA-Cert Coffee Arabica 02/03/2017 Expired RA-F-04427
Finca Zaragoza Nicaragua RA-Cert Green bean 02/03/2017 Expired RA-F-008899
La Jordania - Cooperativa de Caficultores de

Andes Ltda. Colombia Naturacert Coffee Arabica 15/03/2017 Expired NAC-F-007933
Armajaro Ghana Limited, Dunkwa Ghana RA-Cert Cocoa 17/03/2017 Expired RA-G-05116
CAPUG Ivory Coast Africert Cocoa 19/03/2017 Cancelled AFRI-G-007814
SAPROCAS Ivory Coast Africert Cocoa 19/03/2017 Cancelled AFRI-G-02367
Fazendas Reunidas Vale do Juliana Brazil Imaflora Cocoa, Heart of Palm 21/03/2017 Cancelled IMA-F-000035
FUNDO ARCOIRIS ? CHISCAHUE Chile CyD Potato 23/03/2017 Expired CYD-F-03987
Agroflora SA. Ecuador CyD Flowers 23/03/2017 Expired CYD-F-100203
PT Banyu Kahuripan Indonesia (BKI) Indonesia RA-Cert Oil Palm 23/03/2017 Cancelled RA-F-008982
Societe Agricole de I?0uest (SAO), Zabeza Ivory Coast Africert Cocoa 23/03/2017 Cancelled AFRI-F-01878
Societe Cooperative Anouanze des

Producteurs Agricole de Daoukro Ivory Coast Africert Cocoa 23/03/2017 Expired AFRI-G-01983
GUMUTINDO COFFEE COOPERATIVE

ENTERPRISE LTD Uganda RA-Cert Green bean 23/03/2017 Cancelled RA-G-00898!
Fundo Chiscahue Chile CyD Potato 29/03/2017 Expired CYD-F-02734
Agricola La Marsella Ecuador CyD Banana 30/03/2017 Cancelled CYD-F-100263
Banaraf S.A. Finca Vercal Ecuador CyD Banana 30/03/2017 Cancelled CYD-F-100208
Efrain Clavijo Ecuador CyD Banana 30/03/2017 Cancelled CYD-F-100191
Agroinsumos del Sudeste S.A. La Bety's Argentina CyD Potato 31/03/2017 Cancelled CYD-F-100074
AGROINSUMOS SUDESTE S.A. Argentina CyD Potato 31/03/2017 Cancelled CYD-F-008146
Azucarera Justiniano Frias S.A. Argentina CyD Potato 31/03/2017 Cancelled CYD-F-100113
ESPERANZA SUD Argentina CyD Potato 31/03/2017 Cancelled CYD-F-100112
Finca El Marquesado Argentina CyD Potato 31/03/2017 Cancelled CYD-F-100081
Mahuay SR.L. Argentina CyD Potato 31/03/2017 Cancelled CYD-F-100115
Fundo Santa Ines Chile CyD Potato 31/03/2017 Cancelled CYD-F-100085
COOP CA COAFAN Ivory Coast RA-Cert Cocoa 31/03/2017 Cancelled RA-G-008948
COOPANON Ivory Coast RA-Cert Cocoa 31/03/2017 Cancelled RA-G-02237
Cooperative Agricole Ketin d'Affery Ivory Coast RA-Cert Cocoa 31/03/2017 Cancelled RA-G-04674
COOPERATIVE ALLAH BEKELE DE FRESCO  Ivory Coast RA-Cert Cocoa 31/03/2017 Cancelled RA-G-008953
COOPRAZO Ivory Coast RA-Cert Cocoa 31/03/2017 Cancelled RA-G-01982
ENTREPRISE COOPERATIVE AGRICOLE DE

GUESSABO Ivory Coast RA-Cert Cocoa 31/03/2017 Cancelled RA-G-008960
SCOOPAGES Ivory Coast RA-Cert Cocoa 31/03/2017 Cancelled RA-G-008993
Societe Cooperative Etrayawlen de Cotiere

avec Conseil d’Administration Ivory Coast RA-Cert Cocoa 31/03/2017 Cancelled RA-G-04826
SOCIETE COOPERATIVE NEGOCE LAKOTA

(BAYOTA) Ivory Coast RA-Cert Cocoa 31/03/2017 Cancelled RA-G-008949
COOPERATIVA AGRARIA CAFETALERA ORO

VERDE LTDA.-GRP 2 Peru CERES Coffee Arabica, Cocoa 31/03/2017 Cancelled CERES-G-100413
Cooperative Agricole la Paix de Blenimeouin  Ivory Coast RA-Cert Cocoa 01/04/2017 Cancelled RA-G-008686
Entreprise Cooperative des Agriculteurs de

Dongo Bango Ivory Coast RA-Cert Cocoa 01/04/2017 Expired RA-G-02846
Etablissement Ivoirien de Commerce et

Travaux Ivory Coast RA-Cert Cocoa 01/04/2017 Cancelled RA-G-008675
Societe Cooperative Agricole de Kouadiokro  Ivory Coast RA-Cert Cocoa 01/04/2017 Expired RA-G-04225
Coffee A cup Co-operative Society Limited Uganda RA-Cert Coffee Arabica 03/04/2017 Expired RA-G-008979
Finca El Refugio Colombia Naturacert Flowers 04/04/2017 Cancelled NAC-F-000164
Finca Medina y Anexo (El Portal) Guatemala RA-Cert Coffee Arabica 04/04/2017 Expired RA-F-01026
Parry Agro Industries Limited, Paralai Estate &

Factory, lyerpadi Factory India IMO India Pepper, Tea 07/04/2017 Expired IMO-F-008640
Societe Cooperative des Agriculteurs de la

Vallee du Nanie Ivory Coast RA-Cert Cocoa 12/04/2017 Cancelled RA-G-008291

Café de Altura de San Ramén, Grupo Tarrazii  Costa Rica CERES Coffee Arabica 17/04/2017 Cancelled CERES-G-100278



Chelin

Grupo Acén SA.

COOPERATIVA AGRARIA APROECO
El Pacayalito

El Pacayal
Udalguri Tea Estate,Udalguri Tea Co.Pvt.Ltd
Independencia - San Ramén

Génova, Triangulo y Campamento
Fazendas Moraes

Ecologic Harvest Chanchamayo
Amazonas Trading Per( SAC

Agricola El Cantaro S. A.-Finca Oaxaca
Githunguri Small Scale Tea Suppliers

OCFCU, Layo Teraga Farmers' Cooperative
OCFCU, Homa Farmers' Cooperative
Hacienda Las Nubes

CAFERWA LTD/SHANGI CWS

Santa Francisca Romana

Mexico
Costa Rica
Peru
Guatemala

Guatemala
India
Mexico

Mexico
Brazil

Peru

Peru
Costa Rica
Kenya

Ethiopia
Ethiopia
Nicaragua
Rwanda
Nicaragua

PPS
RA-Cert
CERES
RA-Cert

RA-Cert

Indocert

PPS

PPS
Imaflora
CERES
CERES
RA-Cert
Africert

RA-Cert
RA-Cert
RA-Cert
Africert

RA-Cert

Coffee Arabica
Banana, Pineapple
Coffee Arabica
Coffee Arabica

Coffee Arabica,
Macadamia

Tea

Coffee Robusta, Coffee
Arabica

Coffee Robusta, Coffee
Arabica

Coffee Arabica

Coffee Arabica

Cocoa

Coffee Arabica

Tea

Coffee Arabica
Coffee Arabica
Coffee Arabica
Coffee Arabica
Coffee Arabica

28/04/2017
02/05/2017
03/05/2017
05/05/2017

08/05/2017

08/05/2017

09/05/2017

09/05/2017
11/05/2017
12/05/2017
12/05/2017
19/05/2017
21/05/2017

25/05/2017
25/05/2017
29/05/2017
29/05/2017
30/05/2017

Expired PPS-F-008018
Cancelled RA-G-01098
Cancelled CERES-G-100284

Expired RA-F-00343

Expired RA-F-00342
Cancelled IND-F-100234
Cancelled PPS-F-000124

Cancelled PPS-F-000123
Cancelled IMA-F-100201
Cancelled CERES-G-100160
Cancelled CERES-G-100159
Expired RA-F-03670
Cancelled AFRI-G-008263

Cancelled RA-G-008273
Expired RA-G-008269
Expired RA-F-04331

Cancelled AFRI-G-100229
Expired RA-F-008557




